STB Ralroad Economic Data Content:

Railroad

TOTAL ALL CLASS 1
FREIGHT RR'S (1)............
Burlington Northern - Santa Fe
Consolidated Rail Corp.

CSX Transportation

Grand Trunk Western

Illinois Central

Kansas City Southern

Norfolk Southern

Soo Line

Union Pacific
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CLASS I FREIGHT RAILROADS - SELECTED EARNINGS DATA
FIRST QUARTER - 1999

(000 OMITTED)
QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31
Net
Railway Railway Revenue
Operating  Operating Net Ton-Miles
Revenues Income Income Of Freight

Year 0y

1999 $8,357,706 $1,026,602  $768,863 348,438,491
1998 8,129,971 824,514 661,101 337,337,573
1999 2,188,520 324,864 251,705 113,560,854
1998 2,147,118 263,290 278,397 113,114,216
1999 890,131 99,834 77,524 23,816,650
1998 898,020 108,949 85,275 24,575,606
1999 1,297,402 114,225 85,337 44,271,100
1998 1,251,067 148,065 107,249 41,270,000
1999 90,210 10,548 13,928 2,572,068
1998 87,817 2,949 2,730 2,509,834
1999 160,096 34,334 28,448 5,988,137
1998 162,974 33,493 28,812 5,713,430
1999 134,850 19,039 11,686 5,592,810
1998 135,343 21,107 13,552 5,331,216
1999 1,030,110 143,778 145,028 32,409,777
1998 1,066,048 159,267 167,387 33,461,443
1999 130,855 9,730 6,311 4,840,095
1998 135,732 13,092 9,259 5,200,828
1999 2,435,532 270,250 148,896 115,387,000
1998 2,245,852 74,302 (31,560) 106,161,000
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CLASS I FREIGHT RAILROADS - SELECTED EARNINGS DATA

FIRST QUARTER - 1999
(000 OMITTED)

12 MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31

Net

Return



Railroad

TOTAL ALL CLASS I
FREIGHT RR'S (1)............
Burlington Northern - Santa Fe
Consolidated Rail Corp.

CSX Transportation

Grand Trunk Western

Illinois Central

Kansas City Southern

Norfolk Southern

Soo Line

Union Pacific

Year
1999
1998

1999

1998

1999
1998

1999
1998

1999
1998

1999
1998

1999
1998

1999
1998

1999
1998

1999
1998

Net

Income

3,039,700

1,179,148
1,069,477

311,506
31,417

356,416
577,449

3,017
216

120,430
133,350

51,176
(95,922)

702,448
791,900

32,525
96,448

207,814

Railway Railway
Operating Operating
Revenues Income

)
$33,406,039 $3,904,978 $2,964,480
33,032,498 3,649,137
9,005,008 1,470,227
8,519,273 1,159,009
3,741,250 343,425
3,666,518 124,109
5,002,728 575,181
4,992,998 638,832
345,467 (6,794)
346,475 (6,691)
648,401 136,828
631,212 152,665
549,423 77,264
530,825 34,753
4,185,272 668,833
4,242,694 803,640
540,445 45,556
544,501 100,073
9,388,045 594,458
9,558,002 642,747

435,365
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Revenue

Ton-Miles
Of Freight

1,389,122,581
1,347,589,177

469,492,016
438,078,216

100,720,397
99,544,343

170,102,200
161,804,000

9,553,502
9,651,460

23,633,908
21,934,327

21,896,886
20,309,887

132,383,853
136,039,461

20,045,819
20,717,483

441,294,000
439,510,000

CLASS I FREIGHT RAILROADS - SELECTED EARNINGS DATA

SOURCES OF DATA:

On Net

Investment
(%)
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Railway Operating Revenues, Net Railway Operating Income, and Net Income are from the "Quarterly Report of Revenues,






